

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Nashville Bridal Boutique Gives Away Free Wedding Dresses to Military and First Responders *Brides by Glitz Nashville Hosts 15th Annual Gifts of Gratitude*

Nashville, TN – October 11, 2023 – Brides by Glitz Nashville is thrilled to announce its 15th annual Gifts of Gratitude Wedding Dress Giveaway, an event dedicated to honoring and giving back to the military and first responder communities. With a heartfelt commitment to those who selflessly serve, this event offers military personnel and first responders the opportunity to receive a FREE wedding dress, allowing them to experience the wedding of their dreams. Brides by Glitz Nashville is proud to offer a wide range of styles and sizes to choose from, ensuring that every bride finds the perfect dress for her special day.

Ann Miller, the owner of Brides by Glitz Nashville, expressed her heartfelt sentiments about this event, stating, "This event holds a special place in our hearts. It's a chance for us to give back to the military and first responder communities who sacrifice so much for our safety and wellbeing. We believe that every bride deserves to feel beautiful on her wedding day, and this is our way of expressing our gratitude for their service."

Who Qualifies?

In order to qualify for this extraordinary opportunity, either the bride or groom must meet the following criteria:

- Active Duty Military or Veteran of Any Branch of Service.
- Active First Responder, including Law Enforcement, EMTs, and Firemen only.

Proof of military or first responder status for either the bride or groom is required upon registration. Due to the overwhelming response in previous years, we will be limiting attendance to the first 75 brides who RSVP for this event.

This year's Gifts of Gratitude Wedding Dress Giveaway will take place on Friday, November 10, at Brides by Glitz Nashville, located at 4239 Harding Pike Suite 1, Nashville, TN 37205.

For any inquiries or to RSVP, please register here: <u>https://brides.glitznashville.com/wedding-dress-giveaway</u> or call (615) 730-9360.

Brides by Glitz Nashville welcomes all eligible brides to join us for this memorable occasion and experience the joy of finding the perfect wedding dress.

About Brides by Glitz Nashville: Brides by Glitz Nashville is a premier bridal boutique located in Nashville, TN, offering an exquisite collection of wedding dresses and accessories to help brides create their dream wedding looks. With a commitment to exceptional customer service and a passion for making brides feel extraordinary, Brides by Glitz Nashville has become a trusted destination for brides-to-be. Brides by Glitz Nashville hours:

Monday: 10AM - 6PM Tuesday: Closed Wednesday - Friday: 10AM - 6PM Saturday: 10AM - 4PM Sunday: By Appointment Only

For media inquiries or further information, please contact: Tara Silvestri, Marketing Director, Brides by Glitz Nashville Phone: 615-925-2946 Email: <u>tara@partnerwithtrueblue.com</u> Website: www.glitznashville.com